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  Lambert-St. Louis International Airport 
         2008 Summary of Air Traffic Activity 
 
Enplaned Passengers Year-to-Date 
 
Jan. ‘08:  517, 694     Jan. ’07  525,330   (-1.5%)         CY 2008  517,694 CY 2007  525,330   (-1.5%) 
Feb. ’08   515,095 Feb. ’07  519,236  (-0.8%) CY 2008  1,032,789 CY 2007   1,044,566      (-1.1%) 
Mar. ’08 656,054 Mar. ’07 675,957 (-2.9%) CY 2008 1,688,843 CY 2007 1,720,523 (-1.8%) 
April ’08 602,173 April ’07 638,096 (-5.6%) CY 2008 2,291,016 CY 2007 2,358,619 (-2.9%) 
May ’08 685,286 May ’07 698,086 (-1.8%) CY 2008 2,977,046 CY 2007 3,056,705 (-2.6%) 
June ’08 711,491 June ’07 741,856 (-4.1%) CY 2008 3,688,537 CY 2007 3,798,561 (-2.9%) 
July ’08 720,192 July ’07 760,842 (-5.3%) CY 2008 4,414,538 CY 2007  4,559,403 (-3.2%) 
Aug. ’08 632,117 Aug. ’07 712,993 (-11.3%) CY 2008 5,046,654 CY 2007 5,272,396 (-4.3%) 
Sept. ’08 536,025 Sept. ’07 597,057 (-10.2%) CY 2008 5,594,593 CY 2007 5,869,453 (-4.7%) 
Oct. ’08 598,576 Oct. ’07 646,516 (-7.4%) CY 2008 6,193,169 CY 2007 6,515,969      (-5.0%)  
Nov. ’08 489,811 Nov. ’07 617,672 (-20.7%) CY 2008 6,682,980 CY 2007 7,133,641 (-6.3%) 
Dec. ‘08 524,910 Dec. ’07 581,693 (-9.8%) CY 2008 7,207,890 CY 2007 7,715,334 (-6-6%) 
 
 
Deplaned Passengers        Year-to-Date 
 
Jan. ’08 526,201 Jan. ‘07 521,469 (0.9%) CY 2008 526,201 CY 2007 521,469 (0.9%) 
Feb. ’08 508,150 Feb. ’07 514,337 (-1.2%) CY 2008 1,034,351 CY 2007 1,035,806 (-0.1%) 
Mar. ’08 658,066 Mar. ’07 675,195 (-2.5%) CY 2008 1,692,417 CY 2007 1,711,582 (-1.1%) 
April ’08 603,831 April ’07 641,022 (-5.8%) CY 2008 2,296,604 CY 2007 2,352,604 (-2.4%)  
May ’08 662,806 May ’07 678,332  (-2.3%) CY 2008 2,959,826 CY 2007 3,030,936 (-2.3%) 
June ’08 759,009 June ’07 742,351 (2.2%) CY 2008 3,718,835 CY 2007 3,773,287 (-1.4%) 
July ’08 710,565 July ’07 752,180 (-5.5%) CY 2008 4,435,349 CY 2007 4,525,467 (-2.0%) 
Aug. ’08 651,810 Aug. ’07 735,652 (-11.4%) CY 2008 5,087,178 CY 2007 5,261,119 (-3.3%) 
Sept. ’08 535,138 Sept. ’07 591,190 (-9.5%) CY 2008 5,635,180 CY 2007 5,852,309 (-3.7%) 
Oct. ’08 593,216 Oct. ’07 644,956 (-8.0%) CY 2008 6,228,396 CY 2007 6,497,265      (-4.1%) 
Nov. ’08 490,827 Nov. ’07 610,131 (-19.6%) CY 2008 6,719,223 CY 2007 7,107,396    (-5.5%) 
Dec. ’08 504,358 Dec. ’07 561,826 (-10.2%) CY 2008 7,223,581 CY 2007 7,669,222 (-5.8%) 
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 Lambert-St. Louis International Airport 
              2008 Summary of Air Traffic Activity  
 
 
Aircraft Departures         Year-to-Date 
 
Passenger 
Jan. ’08 9,627 Jan. ’07 9,810  (-1.9%) CY 2008 9,627 CY 2007 9,810 (-1.9%) 
Cargo 
Jan. ’08 142 Jan.  ’07 140 (1.4%) CY 2008 142 CY 2007 140 (1.4%) 
Total 
Jan. ’08 9,769 Jan. ’07 9,950 (-1.8%) CY 2008 9,760 CY 2007 9,950 (-1.8%) 
 
Passenger 
Feb. ’08 8,655 Feb. ’07 8,884 (-2.6%) CY 2008 18,282 CY 2007 18,694 (-2.2%) 
Cargo 
Feb. ’08 133 Feb. ’07 130 (2.3%) CY 2008 275 CY 2007 270 (1.9%) 
Total 
Feb. ’08 8,788 Feb. ’07 9,014 (-2.5%) CY 2008 18,557 CY 2007 18,964 (-2.1%) 
 
Passenger 
Mar. ’08 9,553 Mar. ’07 9,773 (-1.8%) CY 2008 27,835 CY 2007 28,427 (-2.1%) 
Cargo 
Mar. ’08 136 Mar. ’07 144 (-5.6%) CY 2008 411 CY 2007 414 (-0.7%) 
Total 
Mar. ’08 9,689 Mar. ’07 9,877 (-1.9%) CY 2008 28,246 CY 2007 28,841 (-2.1%) 
 
Passenger 
April ’08 9,527 April ’07 9,288 (2.6%) CY 2008 37,362 CY 2007 37,715 (-0.9%) 
Cargo 
April ’08 155 April ’07 135 (14.8%) CY 2008 566 CY 2007 549 (3.1%) 
Total   
April ’08 9,682 April ’07 9,423 (2.7%) CY 2008 37,928 CY 2007 38,264 (-0.9%) 
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Aircraft Departures (Continued)     Year-to-Date  
Passenger 
May ’08 9,990 May ’07 9,678 (3.2%) CY 2008 47,400 CY 2007 47,393 (0.0%) 
Cargo 
May ’08 142 May ’07 144 (-1.4%) CY 2008 708 CY 2007 693 (2.2%) 
Total 
May ’08 10,132 May ’07 9,822 (3.2%) CY 2008 48,108 CY 2007 48,086 (0.0%) 
 
Passenger 
June ’08 9,584 June ’07 9,411 (1.8%) CY 2008 56,984 CY 2007 56,804 (0.3%) 
Cargo 
June ’08 131 June ’07 130 (0.8%) CY 2008 839 CY 2007 823 (1.9%) 
Total  9,715 June ’07 9,541 (1.8%) CY 2008 57,823 CY 2007 57,627 (0.3%) 
 
Passenger 
July ’08 9,727 July ’07 9,692 (0.4%) CY 2008 66,801 CY 2007 66,496 (0.5%) 
Cargo 
July ’08 141 July ’07 123 (14.6%) CY 2008 981 CY 2007 946 (3.7%) 
Total 
July ’08 9,868 July ’07 9,815 (0.5%) CY 2008 67,782 CY 2007 67,442 (0.5%) 
 
Passenger 
Aug. ’08 9,546 Aug. ’07 9,914 (-3.7%) CY 2008 76,347 CY 2007 76,410 (-0.1%) 
Cargo 
Aug. ’08 125 Aug. ’07 154 (-3.9%) CY 2008 1,106 CY 2007 1,100 (.5%) 
Total 
Aug. ’08 9,671 Aug. ’07 10,068 (-3.9%) CY 2008 77,453 CY 2007 77,510 (-0.1%) 
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Aircraft Departures (Continued) 
Passenger 
Sept. ’08 8,875 Sept. ’07 9,209 (-3.6%) CY 2008 85,222 CY 2007 85,619 (-0.5%) 
Cargo  
Sept. ‘08 114 Sept. ’07 127 (-10.2%) CY 2008 1,220 CY 2007 1,227 (-0.6%) 
Total 
Sept. ’08 8,989 Sept. ’07 9,336 (-3.7%) CY 2008 86,442 CY 2007 86,846 (-0.5%) 
 
 
Passenger 
Oct. ’08 9,198  Oct.  ’07  9,760 (-5.8%) CY 2008 94,420  CY 2007 95,379   (-1.0%) 
Cargo  
Oct.  ‘08  130 Oct.  ’07  139 (-6.5%) CY 2008  1,350 CY 2007 1,366   (-1.2%) 
Total 
Oct.  ’08 9,328  Oct. ’07  9,899 (-5.8%) CY 2008  95,770 CY 2007  96,745  (-1.0%) 
 
 
Passenger 
Nov. ‘08 8,068  Dec.  ’07  9,487 (-15%) CY 2008 102,488  CY 2007 104,866 (-2.3%)    
Cargo  
Nov. ‘08  114 Dec.  ’07  137 (-16.8%) CY 2008 1,464  CY 2007  1,503 (-2.6%)   
Total 
Nov. ’08  8,182 Dec. ’07 9,624  (-15%) CY 2008  103,952 CY 2007 106,369 (-2.3%) 
 
Passenger 
Dec. ’08 8,217  Dec. ’07 9,394  (-12.5%) CY 2008 110,705 CY 2007 114,260 (-3.1%)  
   
Cargo  
Dec.  ’08 129  Dec.  ’07 136 (-5.1%) CY 2008 1,593  CY 2007  1,639 (-2.8%)  
Total 
Dec. ’08 8,346  Dec.  ’07  9,530 (-12.4%) CY 2008 112,298  CY 2007 115,899 (-3.1%) 
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Landed Weight (1,000-lbs) 
Scheduled Passenger Carriers, Charters, Cargo Carriers 
 
Jan. ’08 800,006  Jan.  ’07 817,659 (-2.2%) CY 2008 800,006  CY 2007 817,659 (-2.2%) 
Feb. ’08 744,729 Feb. ’07 742,575 (0.3%) CY 2008 1,544,736 CY 2007 1,560,234 (-1.0%) 
Mar. ’08 816,668 Mar. ’07 851,782 (-4.1%) CY 2008 2,380,518 CY 2007 2,412,016 (-1.3%) 
April ’08 818,743 April ’07 824,759 (-0.7%) CY 2008 3,199,262 CY 2007 3,236,595 (-1.2%) 
May ’08 857,776 May ’07 861,160 (-0.4%) CY 2008 4,059,381 CY 2007 4,097,755 (-0.9%) 
June ’08 842,306 June ’07 838,872 (0.4%) CY 2008 4,901,686 CY 2007 4,936,637 (-0.7%) 
July ’08 855,658 July ’07 864,285 (-1.0%) CY 2008 5,763,942 CY 2007 5,800,912 (-0.6%) 
Aug. ’08 839,033 Aug. ’07 884,371 (-5.1%) CY 2008 6,607,116 CY 2007 6,685,284 (-1.2%) 
Sept. ‘08 789,106 Sept. ’08 816,178 (-3.3%) CY 2008 7,396,222 CY 2007 7,501,462 (-1.4%) 
Oct. ’08 823,889 Oct. ’07 857,207 (-3.9%) CY 2008 8,220,112 CY 2007     8,358,669      (-1.7%) 
Nov.  ’08 717,514 Nov. ’07 825,005 (-13%) CY 2008 8,937,653 CY 2007 9,183,674 (-2.7%) 
Dec. ’08 735,462 Dec. ’07 817,166 (-10.0%) CY 2008 9,673,116 CY 2007 10,000,840 (-3.3%) 
 
Aircraft Operations 
Scheduled Passenger Carriers, General Aviation, Military 
 
Jan. ’08 21,269 Jan. ’07 21,416 (-0.7%) CY 2008 21,269 CY 2007 21,416 (-0.7%) 
Feb. ’08 19,533 Feb. ’07 19,652 (-0.6%) CY 2008 40,802 CY 2007 41,068 (-0.6%) 
Mar. ’08 21,415 Mar. ’07 21,500 (-0.4%) CY 2008 62,217 CY 2007 62,568 (-0.6%) 
April ’08 21,859 April ’07 20,734 (5.4%) CY 2008 84,076 CY 2007 83,302 (0.9%) 
May ’08 22,190 May ’07 21,837 (1.6%) CY 2008 106,266 CY 2007 105,139 (1.1%) 
June ’08 21,464 June ’07 21,093 (1.8%) CY 2008 127,730 CY 2007 126,232 (1.2%) 
July ’08 21,787 July ’07 21,521 (1.2%) CY 2008 149,517 CY 2007 147,753 (1.2%) 
Aug. ’08 21,319 Aug. ’07 22,161 (-3.8%) CY 2008 170,836 CY 2007 169,914 (0.5%) 
Sept. ’08 20,030 Sept. ’07 20,483 (-2.2%) CY 2008 190,866 CY 2007 190,397 (0.2%) 
Oct. ’08 20,654 Oct. ’07 21,969 (-6.0%) CY 2008 211,520 CY 2007 212,366         (0.4%) 
Nov.  ’08 17,897 Nov. ’07 21,204 (-15.6%) CY 2008 229,417 CY 2007 233,570 (-1.8%) 
Dec. ’08 18,200 Dec. ’07 20,732 (-8.2%) CY 2008 247,617 CY 2007 254,302 (-2.6%) 
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Air Cargo (lbs) 
Mail & freight via passenger & cargo flights 
 
Jan. ’08 15,357,776 Jan. ’07 15,723,752 (-2.3%) CY 2008 15,357,775 CY 2007 15,723,752  (-2.3%) 
Feb. ’08 14,930,251 Feb. ’07 14,579,650 (2.4%) CY 2008 20,288,027 CY 2007 30,303,402  (-0.1%) 
Mar. ’08 14,403,789 Mar. ’07 12,013,200 (19.9%) CY 2008 44,691,816 CY 2007 53,316,602  (5.6%) 
April ’08 16,371,819 April ’07 15,099,894 (8.4%) CY 2008 61,063,635 CY 2007 57,416,496  (6.4%) 
May ’08 15,354,228 May ’07 17.396,831 (-11.7%) CY 2008 76,419,479 CY 2007 74,812,896  (2.1%) 
June ’08 14,766,770 June ’07 15,353,577 (-3.8%) CY 2008 91,186,249 CY 2007 90,166,473  (1.1%) 
July ’08 15,539,519 July ’07 14,167,127 (9.7%) CY 2008 106,725,768 CY 2007 104,333,600  (2.3%) 
Aug. ’08 15,015,114 Aug. ’07 17,217,531 (-12.8%) CY 2008 121,740,882 CY 2007 121,551,131   (0.2%) 
Sept. ’08 14,974,479 Sept. ’07 15,640,121 (-4.3%) CY 2008 136,715,361 CY 2007 137,191,252  (-0.3%) 
Oct. ’08 15,424,941 Oct. ’08 16,569,538 (-6.9%) CY 2008 152,140,302 CY 2007 153,760,790  (-1.1%) 
Nov. ’08 12,812,467 Nov. ’08 15,457,651 (-17.1%) CY 2008 165,570,395 CY 2007 169,218,441  (-2.2%) 
Dec. ’08 13,176,666 Dec. ’08 14,349,576 (-8.2%) CY 2008 178,747,061 CY 2007 183,568,017  (-2.6%) 
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